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Avg Funding Demand % of Total 

Total $                                                                792,507 100%

Water Capital Fund $                                                                231,236 29%

Sewer Capital Fund $                                                                  37,055 5%

General Capital Fund $                                                                524,217 66%

Building $                                                                101,476 13%

Drainage $                                                                    5,269 1%

Equipment $                                                                231,896 29%

Roads and Bridges $                                                                185,575 23%
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Let's move the budget conversations away from “lets keep taxes low” to “lets keep assets healthy”
(While considering affordability)

Asset HealthScore Table

Past Life Assets

0% to 5% 5% to 10% 10% to 15% 15% to 20% 20% to 25% 25% to 30% 30% to 40% 40% to 50% 50% to 75% 75% to 100%

C
o

n
s

u
m

p
ti

o
n

<0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

0% to 10% 99% 98% 97% 96% 95% 94% 93% 92% 91% 90%

10% to 20% 98% 96% 94% 92% 90% 88% 86% 84% 82% 80%

20% to 30% 97% 94% 91% 88% 85% 82% 79% 76% 73% 70%

30% to 40% 96% 92% 88% 84% 80% 76% 72% 68% 64% 60%

40% to 50% 95% 90% 85% 80% 75% 70% 65% 60% 55% 50%

50% to 60% 94% 88% 82% 76% 70% 64% 58% 52% 46% 40%

60% to 70% 93% 86% 79% 72% 65% 58% 51% 44% 37% 30%

70% to 80% 92% 84% 76% 68% 60% 52% 44% 36% 28% 20%

80% to 90% 91% 82% 73% 64% 55% 46% 37% 28% 19% 10%

90% to 100% 90% 80% 70% 60% 50% 40% 30% 20% 10% 0%
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Asset VitalSigns 

Replacement Cost Past Life Assets Consumption Ratio Asset HealthScore 

Total $                 46,886,087 8% 51% 88%

Water Capital Fund $                 24,107,437 6% 46% 90%

Sewer Capital Fund $                   2,237,582 0% 32% 98%

General Capital Fund $                 20,541,068 11% 59% 82%

Building $                   5,576,981 0% 50% 97%

Drainage $                      309,324 50% 96% 10%

Equipment $                   2,538,565 1% 61% 93%

Roads and Bridges $                 12,116,198 18% 63% 72%
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Impact Risk Framework

Measure that represents the relative impact an asset failure would have on public safety, environment, finances & reputation

Public Safety Environment Financial Reputation Weighted Score

Weight (1 to 5) 5 3 4 2 14

Description

if an asset were to fail, 

what would be the 

relative impact on public 

safety?

if an asset were to fail, 

what would be the 

relative impact on the 

environment?

if an asset were to fail, 

what would be the 

relative impact on the 

organizations finances 

?

if an asset were to fail, 

what would be the 

relative impact on the 

organizations

reputation?

Weighted 

consequence of 

failure risk score

Water 5 4 5 4 5

Sewer 4 5 4 4 4

Drainage 3 4 3 3 3

Roads and Bridges 4 3 4 3 4

Building 4 3 4 3 3

Equipment 3 2 3 2 3



•

•

•



•

•

•

Level of Service Framework

Measure that represents the relative quality desired from the service based on the citizens desires, well-being & the local economy

Benefit Criticality Economy Weighted Score

Weight (1 to 5) 4 5 2 11

Description

How much do our citizens 

benefit from this service?

How critical is this service 

to the well-being of our 

citizens?

How important is this service in 

supporting our local economy?

Weighted level of service 

score

Water 5 5 5 5

Sewer 3 4 2 3

Drainage 4 4 2 3

Roads and Bridges 5 5 5 5

Building 4 4 3 4

Equipment 4 4 3 4
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Sustainable Service Delivery Score

Measure that represents the relative quality & reliability that is desired from the service.

ASSET SERVICE DELIVERY SCORE

Category Risk LOS SD Score (/25) Category

Water 5 5 23 HIGH

Sewer 4 3 12 MEDIUM

Drainage 3 3 10 MEDIUM

Roads and Bridges 4 5 17 HIGH

Building 3 4 13 MEDIUM

Equipment 3 4 10 MEDIUM
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Scenario Name Scenario Description

Scenario 1: Status Quo All net cashflow is allocated for asset replacement.

Scenario 2: Risk & Level of Service Remains Similar
Risk and level of service today is similar to risk & level of service at the end of the 

planning period (30 years).

Scenario 3: Prioritize Forecasted Budget based on 

Service Sustainability Score

Asset replacement budget is prioritized based on service sustainability score (High = 5% -

10% Past Life, Medium = 15% past life, Low = 20% past life)

Scenario 4: Prioritize Forecasted Budget based on 

Service Sustainability Score (5% added to past life 

assets)

Asset replacement budget is prioritized based on service sustainability score (High = 15%-

20% Past Life, Medium = 20% past life, Low = 25% past life)
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Forecasted Budget % of Total 

Total $                                                                199,207 100%

Water Capital Fund $                                                                  72,461 36%

Sewer Capital Fund $                                                                    8,859 4%

General Capital Fund $                                                                117,887 59%

• All net cashflow is allocated for asset replacement
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Forecasted Budget 

Starting  Asset VitalSigns Final Asset VitalSigns 

Past Life Consumption 
Health 

Score 
Past Life Consumption 

Health 

Score 

Total $199,207 
8%

($3.2M)
51% 88%

46% 

($21M)
112% 20%

Water Capital Fund $72,461 6% 46% 90% 25% 96% 40%

Sewer Capital Fund $8,859 0% 32% 98% 38% 78% 44%

General Capital Fund $117,887 11% 59% 82% 71% 135% 10%
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Current Budget Forecasted Budget Funding Gap 

Total $                              199,207 $                              199,207 $                                        0   

Water Capital Fund $                                72,461 $                                72,461 $                                        0   

Sewer Capital Fund $                                  8,859 $                                  8,859 $                                        0   

General Capital Fund $                              117,887 $                              117,887 $                                        0   
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Forecasted Budget % of Total 

Total $                                                                840,000 100%

Water Capital Fund $                                                                245,000 29%

Sewer Capital Fund $                                                                  40,000 5%

General Capital Fund $                                                                555,000 66%

Building $                                                                110,000 13%

Drainage $                                                                    5,000 1%

Equipment $                                                                230,000 27%

Roads and Bridges $                                                                210,000 25%

•



•

Forecasted Budget 

Starting  Asset VitalSigns Final Asset VitalSigns 
Service 

Sustainability 

Past Life Consumption 
Health 

Score 

Past 

Life 
Consumption 

Health 

Score 
Score Category 

Total $               840,000 8% 51% 88% 5% 71% 92% - -

Water Capital Fund $               245,000 6% 46% 90% 4% 75% 92% 23 HIGH

Sewer Capital Fund $                 40,000 0% 32% 98% <0% 36% 98% 12 MEDIUM

General Capital Fund $               555,000 11% 59% 82% 7% 71% 84% - -

Building $               110,000 0% 50% 97% <0% 59% 97% 13 MEDIUM

Drainage $                   5,000 50% 96% 10% 53% 122% 10% 10 MEDIUM

Equipment $               230,000 1% 61% 93% 3% 59% 94% 10 MEDIUM

Roads and Bridges $               210,000 18% 63% 72% 11% 78% 76% 17 HIGH
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Current Budget Forecasted Budget Funding Gap 

Total $                              199,207 $                              840,000 $                              (640,793)

Water Capital Fund $                                72,461 $                              245,000 $                              (172,539)

Sewer Capital Fund $                                  8,859 $                                40,000 $                                (31,141)

General Capital Fund $                              117,887 $                              555,000 $                              (437,113)

Building $                                          - $                              110,000 $                                    7,887 

Drainage $                                          - $                                  5,000 $                                  (5,000)

Equipment $                                          - $                              230,000 $                              (230,000)

Roads and Bridges $                                          - $                              210,000 $                              (210,000)
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Forecasted Budget % of Total 

Total $                                                                703,171 100%

Water Capital Fund $                                                                196,732 28%

Sewer Capital Fund $                                                                  22,137 3%

General Capital Fund $                                                                484,302 69%

Building $                                                                  64,296 9%

Drainage $                                                                    8,377 1%

Equipment $                                                                215,858 31%

Roads and Bridges $                                                                195,771 28%

• Asset replacement budget is prioritized based on service sustainability score (High = 10% - 15% Past Life, Medium = 20% 

past life, Low = 25% past life)
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Forecasted Budget 

Starting  Asset VitalSigns Final Asset VitalSigns 
Service 

Sustainability 

Past Life Consumption 
Health 

Score 

Past 

Life 
Consumption 

Health 

Score 
Score Category 

Total $               703,171 8% 51% 88% 14% 80% 76% - -

Water Capital Fund $               196,732 6% 46% 90% 10% 81% 82% 23 HIGH

Sewer Capital Fund $                 22,137 0% 32% 98% 20% 60% 65% 12 MEDIUM

General Capital Fund $               484,302 11% 59% 82% 17% 81% 64% - -

Building $                 64,296 0% 50% 97% 20% 83% 55% 13 MEDIUM

Drainage $                   8,377 50% 96% 10% 20% 89% 55% 10 MEDIUM

Equipment $               215,858 1% 61% 93% 20% 76% 68% 10 MEDIUM

Roads and Bridges $               195,771 18% 63% 72% 15% 81% 73% 17 HIGH
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Current Budget Forecasted Budget Funding Gap 

Total $                              199,207 $                              703,171 $                              (503,964)

Water Capital Fund $                                72,461 $                              196,732 $                              (124,271)

Sewer Capital Fund $                                  8,859 $                                22,137 $                                (13,278)

General Capital Fund $                              117,887 $                              484,302 $                              (366,415)

Building $                              117,887 $                                64,296 $                                  53,591 

Drainage $                                          - $                                  8,377 $                                  (8,377)

Equipment $                                          - $                              215,858 $                              (215,858)

Roads and Bridges $                                          - $                              195,771 $                              (195,771)
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Forecasted Budget % of Total 

Total $                                                                625,027 100%

Water Capital Fund $                                                                156,552 25%

Sewer Capital Fund $                                                                  18,407 3%

General Capital Fund $                                                                450,068 72%

Building $                                                                  55,002 9%

Drainage $                                                                    7,862 1%

Equipment $                                                                211,627 34%

Roads and Bridges $                                                                175,577 28%

• Asset replacement budget is prioritized based on service sustainability score (High = 15%-20% Past Life, Medium = 20% 

past life, Low = 25% past life)
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Forecasted Budget 

Starting  Asset VitalSigns Final Asset VitalSigns 
Service 

Sustainability 

Past Life Consumption 
Health 

Score 

Past 

Life 
Consumption 

Health 

Score 
Score Category 

Total $               625,027 8% 51% 88% 19% 85% 64% - -

Water Capital Fund $               156,552 6% 46% 90% 15% 86% 64% 23 HIGH

Sewer Capital Fund $                 18,407 0% 32% 98% 25% 65% 58% 12 MEDIUM

General Capital Fund $               450,068 11% 59% 82% 22% 86% 55% - -

Building $                 55,002 0% 50% 97% 25% 88% 55% 13 MEDIUM

Drainage $                   7,862 50% 96% 10% 25% 94% 50% 10 MEDIUM

Equipment $               211,627 1% 61% 93% 25% 81% 55% 10 MEDIUM

Roads and Bridges $               175,577 18% 63% 72% 20% 86% 64% 17 HIGH
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Current Budget Forecasted Budget Funding Gap 

Total $                              199,207 $                              625,027 $                              (425,820)

Water Capital Fund $                                72,461 $                              156,552 $                                (84,091)

Sewer Capital Fund $                                  8,859 $                                18,407 $                                  (9,548)

General Capital Fund $                              117,887 $                              450,068 $                              (332,181)
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Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 3 Scenario 4

Starting Asset HealthScore 88% 88% 88% 88%

Final Asset HealthScore 20% 92% 76% 64%

Change -68% 4% -12% -24%

Starting Past Life Asset 8% 8% 8% 8%

Final Past Life Asset 46% 5% 14% 19%

Change 38% -3% 6% 11%

Starting Consumption Ratio 51% 51% 51% 51%

Final Consumption Ratio 112% 71% 80% 85%

Change 61% 20% 28% 33%

Forecasted Budget

Funding Gap

Risk Increase Similar Increase Increase

Level of Service Decrease Similar Decrease Decrease
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Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 3 Scenario 4

Total $                   199,207 $                   840,000 $                   703,171 $                   625,027 

Water Capital Fund $                     72,461 $                   245,000 $                   196,732 $                   156,552 

Sewer Capital Fund $                       8,859 $                     40,000 $                     22,137 $                     18,407 

General Capital Fund $                   117,887 $                   555,000 $                   484,302 $                   450,068 

Building $                   110,000 $                     64,296 $                     55,002 

Roads and Bridges $                   210,000 $                   195,771 $                   175,577 

Drainage $                       5,000 $                       8,377 $                       7,862 

Equipment $                   230,000 $                   215,858 $                   211,627 
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Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 3 Scenario 4

Total $                                 - $                     (640,793) $                     (503,964) $                     (425,820)

Water Capital Fund $                                 - $                     (172,539) $                     (124,271) $                       (84,091)

Sewer Capital Fund $                                 - $                       (31,141) $                       (13,278) $                         (9,548)

General Capital Fund $                                 - $                     (437,113) $                     (366,415) $                     (332,181)




